## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CII CARBON, L.L.C.		102/22/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY
Oli CANDON, E.E.C.			COMPANY: LOUISIANA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RAIN CII CARBON LLC	
Street Address:	2627 Chestnut Ridge Road, Suite 200	
City:	Kingwood	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77339	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: LOUISIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2252865	CII
Registration Number:	2262308	CII CARBON, L.L.C.

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900100896

Fax Number: (212)715-8000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212)715-9406

Email: KLtrademark@kramerlevin.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Maoz, Esq.

Address Line 1: Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP

Address Line 2: 1177 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	059689/00003 (\$65)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Maoz, Esq.

Signature: /Michael Maoz/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003733 FRAME: 0355

C997C77

LH ARE

Date:	03/06/2008
Date:	03/06/2008

Total Attachments: 2

source=CII CARBON, L.L.C. to RAIN CII CARBON LLC - Louisiana Name Change Evidence#page1.tif source=CII CARBON, L.L.C. to RAIN CII CARBON LLC - Louisiana Name Change Evidence#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003733 FRAME: 0356

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

CII CARBON, L.L.C.

(Under Sections 12:1309 and 12:1318 of the Limited Liability Company Law of the State of Louisiana)

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is CII CARBON, L.L.C.

SECOND: The following amendment to the Articles of Organization of the Company was adopted effective as of February 22, 2008 to change the name of the Company to RAIN CII CARBON LLC, and to effect the amendment, paragraph A of the Articles is hereby amended to read as follows:

A. The name of the limited liability company organized pursuant to these articles of organization shall be RAIN CII CARBON LLC.

THIRD: The manner of adoption of the aforesaid amendment was as follows:

The amendment was authorized by the unanimous written consent of the members and Managers of the Company.

FOURTH: The effective date of the aforesaid amendment shall be February 22,

2008.

Gerard Sweeney Manage

JAY DARDENNE SECRETARY OF STATE RECEIVED & FILED

KL2 2543375.2

DATE FEB 1 4 2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003733 FRAME: 0357

STATE OF	New York	_)
COUNTY OF	New York	) SS. )

On this 2 day of February, 2008 before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public duly appointed to take proof and acknowledgment of deeds and other instruments, came Gerard Sweeney, to me personally known to be the individual described in and who signed the preceding articles of amendment, and who duly acknowledged to me, the signing of the same, and being by me duly sworn deposeth and saith that he signed the foregoing articles of amendment in the capacity set forth under his signature.

Now.	IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal at, the day and year first above written.
	CARL TOWARD CONTROL OF THE CONTROL O	Court Lavely Notery Public
AT A SEC		Houry Fablic

(SEAL)

K12 2543375 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003733 FRAME: 0358

**RECORDED: 03/06/2008**